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Summary of the Guidelines Updates  

2015/1/13 Medical fit, resectable Surgical Resection、、、、Pre-OP 

CCRT with Surgical Resection、、、、Pre-OP CCRT with Disease progressive 3  
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Surgical Resection 
*History and physical 

examination 

*CBC and chemistry profile 

*Upper GI endoscopy and 

biopsy 

*Chest/abdominal CT  

* UGI series  

*Upper abdominal 

sonography  

*Bone scan  

*PET/CT 

*Tumor marker(SCC) 

Optional：：：： 

*Bronchoscopy 

*Endoscopic ultrasound(EUS) 

*LN aspiration or biopsy 

 

Resectable 

Medical fit, 
resectable,  

Medical unfit but 
able to tolerate 
CCRT, Cervical 
esophageal tumor 

Medical unfit and 
unable to tolerate 
CCRT 

Palliative chemotherapy or 
radiotherapy 
Best supportive care 
Nutrition support (Jejunostomy 
or gastrostomy feeding) 
 Unresect

able or 
Stage IV  

R1,R2 

R1,R2 

OBS and follow-up  

T3N0M0�R/T 

CCRT or chemotherapy 
only or radiotherapy only 

LN (-) 

* Criteria：T3-4 or N+ 

Pre-OP CCRT *with 
Surgical Resection 

Pre-OP CCRT *with 
Disease progressive 

R0 

R0 

LN (+) 
CCRT or chemotherapy only  
or radiotherapy only 

OBS and follow-up  LN (-) 

LN (+) 
Chemotherapy 
only  
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1.If asymptomatic，

History and physical 

every 3 month for 2 

years，than every 6 

month for 3~5 years.  

2. Chemistry profile 

CBC, Tumor marker. 

3.Imaging： 

＊CXR every 3 

month for 2 years，

than every 6 month 

for 3~5 years. 

＊Chest CT every 6 

month for 2 years，

than every 1year for 

3~5 years. 

4. Dilatation of 

anastomotic stenosis 

(OP). 
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Medical fit, resectable,  

 

                  See page 3 

Medical unfit for 

surgery but able to 

tolerate CCRT or 

Cervical esophageal 

tumor         
Seep page5 

Medical unfit for 

surgery and unable to 

tolerate CCRT 
See page 5 

Resectable 

Unresectab
le or Stage 
IV 

Multi-disciplinary  

Evaluation 

(GI, CS, CTC ….. ) 

Nutrition assessment 

(Jejunostomy feeding, NG 

feeding, TPN ) 

Evaluation of other medical 

comorbidity 

Performance status 

Palliative 

chemoradiotherapy or  

radiotherapy 

Best supportive care and 

Nutrition support 

(Jejunostomy or gastrostomy 

feeding) 

*History and physical 

examination 

*CBC and chemistry profile 

*Upper GI endoscopy and 

biopsy 

*Chest/abdominal CT  

* UGI series  

*Upper abdominal sonography  

*Bone scan  

*PET/CT 

*Tumor marker(SCC) 

Optional：：：： 

*Bronchoscopy 

*Endoscopic ultrasound(EUS) 

*LN aspiration or biopsy 
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1.If asymptomatic，

History and physical 

every 3 month for 2 

years，than every 6 

month for 3~5 years.  

2. Chemistry profile 

CBC, Tumor marker. 

3.Imaging： 

＊CXR every 3 

month for 2 years，

than every 6 month 

for 3~5 years. 

＊Chest CT every 6 

month for 2 years，

than every 1year for 

3~5 years. 
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Medical unfit for surgery, or 

Cervical esophageal tumor 

*History and physical examination 

*CBC and chemistry profile 

*Upper GI endoscopy and biopsy 

*Chest/abdominal CT  

* UGI series  

*Upper abdominal sonography  

*Bone scan  

*PET/CT 

*Tumor marker (SCC)  

Optional：：：： 

*Bronchoscopy 

*Endoscopic ultrasound (EUS) 

*LN aspiration or biopsy 

 

Medical unfit for surgery 

and unable to tolerate 

CCRT 

 

CCRT or chemotherapy 

only or radiotherapy only 

 

Best supportive 

care 

Pre-OP CCRT * with 

Disease progressive 

Palliative chemoradiotherapy  

Best supportive care and 

Nutrition support  
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Surgical outcomes after esophagectomy/ 

Clinical pathologic findings 
Tumor classification Postoperative treatment 
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Surgical Resection 

Pre-OP CCRT  
with 

Surgical Resection 

R0 
No residual cancer 

R1，R2 
Microscopic residual cancer 

LN (-) 

LN (+) 

OBS and follow-up  
T3N0M0�R/T 

CCRT or chemotherapy only  
or radiotherapy only 

OBS and follow-up  

Chemotherapy only  

R0 
No residual cancer 

R1，R2 
Microscopic residual cancer 

LN (-) 

LN (+) 
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1.If asymptomatic，History and 

physical every 3 month for 2 

years，than every 6 month for 3~5 

years.  

2. Chemistry profile CBC, Tumor 

marker. 

3.Imaging： 

＊CXR every 3 month for 2 

years，than every 6 month for 3~5 

years. 

＊Chest CT every 6 month for 2 

years，than every 1year for 3~5 

years. 

Dilatation of anastomotic stenosis 

Local or regional recurrence 

Prior surgery 

No CCRT 

Distant metastases 

Local or regional recurrence 

Prior CCRT 

No surgery  

CCRT and/or  

best supportive care 

Resectable and 

medical fit  

Chemotherapy and/or best 

supportive care 

Unresectable or 

medical unfit  

Palliative 

surgery  

Recurrence  

 

 

 

 

Follow-up    Recurrence    Palliative therapy    
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Published C/T regimens Schedule  

Cisplatin 60-75mg/m2, IV ,D1/ Carboplatin  AUC 4-6 mg, IV ,D1 Ccr <60  

Fluorouracil, 600-1000 mg/m2, IV ,D1-4                (Reference No.22) 
Q28 D x 4-6 cycles 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Cisplatin 60-75 mg/m2, IV ,D1/ Carboplatin  AUC 4-6 mg, IV ,D1 Ccr <60  

Etoposide 60-100 mg/m2, IV ,D1-3                     (Reference No.23) 
Q21 D x 4-6 cycles 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Taxol 140-175 mg/m2, IV ,D1 

Cisplatin 20 mg/m2, IV ,D1-5/ Carboplatin  AUC 1mg, IV ,D1-5 Ccr <60         

Fluorouracil,600-750 mg/m2, IV ,D1-5                  (Reference No.24) 

Q14D x 4-6 cycles 
Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Cisplatin 60 mg/m2, IV ,D1/ Carboplatin  AUC 4-6 mg, IV ,D1 Ccr <60  

Xeloda 2.5TAB/ m2, PO,D1-14                        (Reference No.27) 
Q21 D x 4-6 cycles 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Ufur 3CAP/m2, PO,D1-14 Q28D x6 cycles 
Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Mitomycin 5- 7 mg/m2, IV ,D1 

Cisplatin 50-60 mg/m2, IV ,D1/ Carboplatin  AUC 4-6 mg, IV ,D1 Ccr <60                  

Fluorouracil,480~600 mg/m2, IV ,D1                   (Reference No.28) 

MitomycinQ42D 

Cisplatin Q21D 

5-FU QD 

MCF x 4-6 cycles 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 
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Mitomycin 5- 7 mg/m2, IV ,D1 

Cisplatin 45-60 mg/m2, IV ,D1/ Carboplatin  AUC 4-6 mg, IV ,D1 Ccr <60    

Ufur 3CAP/m2, PO,D1-14                            (Reference No.28) 

MitomycinQ42D 

Cisplatin Q21D 

Ufur QD  

MCU x 4-6 cycles 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 

Tarceva 150mg 1TAB, PO                            (Reference No.29) 
QD 

(to disease progression) 

Performance status (ECOG)2 or 

Kamofsky Performance score60 
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Dose prescriptionDose prescriptionDose prescriptionDose prescription    

Combination with operation  

(Pre-operative or post operative RT) 
1.8-2 Gy, total 45-50.4 Gy, 25-28 fraction 

Concurrent CCRT without operation 1.8-2 Gy, total 50.4-59.4 Gy, 28-33 fractions  

RT alone 1.8-2 Gy, total 54-64 Gy, 27-35 fractions 

When the radiation dosage reach 45 Gythe stomach area should be blocked. 

Field desField desField desField designignignign    

Preoperative RT or CCRT 

GTV = primary lesion and involved LN; CTV = GTV + subclinical disease (regional LN and submucosal), 4 cm proximal/distal and 1 cm radial; 

PTV = CTV + 1 2 cm. 

Tumors above the carina: treat SCV and mediastinal LN. 

Tumors at or below the carina: treat mediastinal LN, and include celiac LN for lower 1/3 and gastroesophageal junction tumors. 

Postoperative RT depended by operative findings and pathological report. 

Dose limitation  

Spinal cord Dmax  46 Gy at 1.8-2 Gy/fraction 

Lung V20 (volume receiving 20 Gy) < 35%  

Heart V40 < 50%  
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     Radiotherapy  (Reference No.15-21) 
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T Tis   high-grade dysplasia 

T1   lamina propria, muscularis mucosae, or submucosa 

T1a  lamina propria or muscularis mucosae 

T1b  submucosa 

T2   muscularis propria 

T3   adeventitia 

T4   adjacent structures 

T4a  resectable tumor invading pleura, pericardium, or diaphragm 

T4b  unresectable tumor invading other adjacent structures, such as aorta, vertebral body, trachea, etc. 

N N0  0     No regional lymph node metastasis 

N1  1-2   positive regional lymph nodes 

N2  3-6   positive regional lymph nodes 

N3  ≧ 7  positive regional lymph nodes 

M M0  no distant metastasis 

M1  distant metastasis 

Cell type  Squamous cell carcinomaAdenocarcinoma  

Grade of  

histology   

G1  well differentiated  

G2  moderately differentiated  

G3  poorly differentiated  

G4  Undifferentiated  

Location of  

cancer 

Proximal tumor margin for squamous cell carcinoma only 

Upper thoracic    15~24 cm  

Middle thoracic   24~32 cm  

Lower thoracic    32~40 cm 

Esophago-gastric junctionepicenter in esophagus, e-g junction, or within proximal 5 cm of the stomach  

                                                                  Staging of esophageal carcinoma(AJCC 7th) 
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Stage grouping: Squamous cell carcinoma(AJCC 7th)           Stage of grouping: Adenocarcinoma(AJCC 7th) 

 

 

 

 

Stage  T N M G Location 

0 is 0 0 1 Any 

IA 1 0 0 1 Any 

IB 

 

1 

2-3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2-3 

1 

Any 

Lower  

IIA 

 

2-3 

2-3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

2-3 

U / M 

Lower  

IIB 

 

2-3 

1-2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

2-3 

Any 

U / M 

Any  

IIIA 

 

 

1-2 

3 

4a 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Any 

Any  

Any 

Any  

Any 

Any 

IIIB 3 2 0 Any Any 

IIIC 

 

 

4a 

4b 

Any 

1-2 

Any 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

Any 

IV Any  any 1 Any Any  

Stage  T N M G 

0 is 0 0 1 

IA 1 0 0 1-2 

IB 

 

1 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

1-2 

IIA 2 0 0 3 

IIB 

 

3 

1-2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Any 

Any 

IIIA 

 

 

1-2 

3 

4a 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Any 

Any 

Any 

IIIB 3 2 0 Any 

IIIC 

 

 

4a 

4b 

Any 

1-2 

Any 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Any 

Any 

Any 

IV Any Any  1 Any  


